DP Unit – 8560-63 and DN-8564), the Excise Department has compounded the violation 

relating to shortfall in the prescribed molasses storage capacity at the aforesaid units and has directed the Company 

to pay the compounding amount. 

The total amount payable has been quantified at ₹2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per unit.   

Please refer to ‘Annexure – A’ for further details. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

Thanking you, 

For Dwarikesh Sugar Industries Limited 

B J MAHESHWARI 

Managing Director & CS cum CCO 

DIN: 00002075